
NE Polk US 27 Mobility Study
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Potential PAG Participants - Master List Updated May 13, 2019

ELECTED OFFICIALS
No. Agency/Organization Contact Email

1 Davenport Mayor Rob Robinson rrobinson@mydavenport.org 
2 Davenport Commissioner Tom Fellows tfellows@mydavenport.org 
3 Davenport Commissioner Abel Gonzales agonzales@mydavenport.org 
4 Davenport Commissioner Bob Lynch blynch@mydavenport.org 
5 Davenport Commissioner Brynn Summerlin bsummerlin@mydavenport.org 
6 Haines City Mayor H.L. Roy Tyler RTyler@HainesCity.com 
7 Haines City Vice Mayor Morris West MWest@HainesCity.com 
8 Haines City Commissioner Anne Huffman AHuffman@HainesCity.com
9 Haines City Commissioner Don Mason DMason@HainesCity.com

10 Haines City Commissioner Horace West HWest@HainesCity.com
11 Lake Alfred Mayor Charles Lake CLake@MyLakeAlfred.com
12 Lake Alfred Vice Mayor Nancy Daley NDaley@MyLakeAlfred.com
13 Lake Alfred Commissioner Jack Dearmin JDearmin@MyLakeAlfred.com
14 Lake Alfred Commissioner John Duncan JDuncan@MyLakeAlfred.com
15 Lake Alfred Commissioner Albertus Maultsby AMaultsby@MyLakeAlfred.com
16 Lake Wales Mayor Eugene Fultz efultz@cityoflakewales.com 
17 Lake Wales Deputy Mayor Robin Gibson rgibson@cityoflakewales.com 
18 Lake Wales Commissioner Curtis Gibson cgibson@cityoflakewales.com
19 Lake Wales Commissioner Terrye Howell thowell@cityoflakewales.com 
20 Lake Wales Commissioner Flora "Tanya" Stewart fstewart@cityoflakewales.com 
21 Winter Haven Mayor Bradley Dantzler bdantzler@mywinterhaven.com 
22 Winter Haven Mayor Pro-Tem Nat Birdsong, Jr. nbirdsong@mywinterhaven.com 
23 Winter Haven Commissioner Peter Chichetto pmchichetto@mywinterhaven.com 
24 Winter Haven Commissioner James "JP" Powell jppowell@mywinterhaven.com 
25 Winter Haven Commissioner William Twyford wtwyford@mywinterhaven.com 
26 Dundee Mayor Sam Pennant spennant@townofdundee.com 
27 Dundee Vice Mayor Willie Quarles wquarles@townofdundee.com 
28 Dundee Commissioner Steve Glenn sglenn@townofdundee.com 
29 Dundee Commissioner Bertram Goddard bgoddard@townofdundee.com 
30 Dundee Commissioner Rukhsana Harper rharper@townofdundee.com 
31 Lake Hamilton Mayor Marlene Wagner marlenewagner@icloud.com 
32 Lake Hamilton Vice Mayor Mike Kehoe councilseat4@icloud.com 
33 Lake Hamilton Member Barrett O'Neill councilseat3@icloud.com 
34 Lake Hamilton Member Cora Roberson councilseat1@icloud.com 
35 Lake Hamilton Member Larry Tomlinson councilseat2@icloud.com 
36 Polk County Commissioner District 1 George Lindsey III georgelindsey@polk-county.net 
37 Polk County Commissioner District 2 Rick Wilson rickwilson@polk-county.net
38 Polk County Commissioner District 3 Bill Braswell billbraswell@polk-county.net 
39 Polk County Commissioner District 4 Martha Santiago marthasantiago@polk-county.net 
40 Polk County Commissioner District 5 John Hall johnhall@polk-county.net 
41 Florida House District 39 Josie Tomkow Josie.Tomkow@myfloridahouse.gov
42 Florida House District 40 Colleen Burton Colleen.Burton@myfloridahouse.gov 
43 Florida House District 41 Sam Killebrew Sam.Killebrew@myfloridahouse.gov 
44 Florida House District 42 Mike LaRosa Mike.LaRosa@myfloridahouse.gov 
45 Florida House District 56 Ben Albritton Ben.Albritton@myfloridahouse.gov 
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46 Florida Senate District 20 Tom Lee lee.tom@flsenate.gov 
47 Florida Senate District 22 Kelli Stargel stargel.kelli@flsenate.gov 
48 Florida Senate District 26 Denise Grimsley grimsley.denise@flsenate.gov 

APPOINTED OFFICIALS AND STAFF
No. Agency/Organization Contact Email
49 Davenport City Manager Kelly Callihan kcallihan@mydavenport.org 
50 Davenport Staff Planner Raymond Perez rperez@mydavenport.org 
51 Davenport City Clerk Rachel Casatillo rcastillo@mydavenport.org 
52 Dundee Town Manager Deena Ware dware@townofdundee.com
53 Haines City Manager Deric Feacher DFeacher@HainesCity.com
54 Haines City Dev. Services Director Richard Greenwood RGreenwood@HainesCity.com
55 Haines City Public Works Director Addie Javed AJaved@HainesCity.com
56 Lake Alfred City Manager Ryan Leavengood rleavengood@mylakealfred.com 
57 Lake Alfred Community Dev. Director Amee Bailey abailey@mylakealfred.com 
58 Lake Wales City Manager Kenneth Fields kfields@cityoflakewales.com 
59 Lake Wales Planning Director Kathy Bangley kbangley@cityoflakewales.com 
60 Winter Haven City Manager Mike Herr mherr@mywinterhaven.com 
61 Winter Haven Growth Man. Director Merle H. Bishop mbishop@mywinterhaven.com 
62 Lake Hamilton City Planner Doug Leonard planner@townoflakehamilton.com 
63 Lake Hamilton Community Development Angie Hibbard angie@townoflakehamilton.com
64 Lake County Manager Jeff Cole jcole@lakecountyfl.gov 
65 Lake County Planning Manager Tim McClendon tmcclendon@lakecountyfl.gov 
66 Orange County Asst. Planning Manager Olan Hill Olan.Hill@ocfl.net
67 Osceola County Transportation Dir. Tawny Olore Tawny.Olore@osceola.org 
68 Polk County Manager Jim Freeman jimfreeman@polk-county.net
69 Polk County Asst. County Manager Ryan Taylor ryantaylor@polk-county.net
70 Polk County Planning Director Tom Deardorff tomdeardorff@polk-county.net 
71 Polk County Long Range Planning Ronnie Blackshear ronnieblackshear@polk-county.net 
72 Polk County Engineer Greg Hentschel greghentschel@polk-county.net 
73 Polk County Sheriff's Office Lt. Anthony Allaire aa6081@polksheriff.org 
74 Polk County Tourism and Sports Marketing Mark Jackson mark@centralfloridasports.com
75 Polk County Public Schools Trans. Ops. Jeff Davis jeffrey.davis@polk-fl.net

AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES
No. Agency/Organization Contact Email
76 Polk TPO Executive Director Tom Deardorff tomdeardorff@polk-county.net 
77 Polk TPO Chairperson Nat Birdsong, Jr. nbirdsong@mywinterhaven.com 
78 Polk TPO Vice Chairperson Charles Lake CLake@MyLakeAlfred.com
79 Polk TPO Trans. Planning Administrator Ryan Kordek ryankordek@polk-county.net
80 Polk TPO Sr. Transportation Planner Xiomara Meeks xiomarameeks@polk-county.net 
81 Hillsborough MPO Exec. Director Beth Alden aldenb@plancom.org 
82 MetroPlan Orlando Dir. Trans. Planning Nick Lepp NLepp@metroplanorlando.org 
83 East Central Florida RPC Exec. Director Hugh Harling hharling@ecfrpc.org
84 Central Florida RPC Exec. Director Patricia Steed psteed@cfrpc.org 
85 Central Florida RPC Program Director Shannon McPherson smcpherson@cfrpc.org
86 Central Florida RPC Bob Crawley bcrawley@cfrpc.org
87 Southwest Florida RPC Exec. Director Margaret A. Wuerstle mwuerstle@swfrpc.org 
88 S. Florida Water Management District Ernie Marks emarks@sfwmd.gov 
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89 S.W. Florida Water Management District Brian Armstrong Brian.Armstrong@watermatters.org 
90 Lake Sumter MPO Executive Director Michael Woods mwoods@lakesumtermpo.com

BUSINESS COMMUNITY
No. Agency/Organization Contact Email
91 Lake Wales Chamber of Commerce Kevin Kieft kevin@lakewaleschamber.com 
92 Central Florida Development Council Sean Malott sean@cfdc.org 
93 Haines City Economic Dev. Council Cyndi Jantomaso cyndi@hainescityedc.com 
94 Winter Haven Economic Dev. Council Bruce Lyon bruce@whedc.com 
95 Visit Central Florida Tracy Garcia tracy@visitcentralflorida.org 
96 Polk County Tourism Justin LaFerriere justin@visitcentralflorida.org 
97 Publix Jake Severit jake.severit@publix.com 
98 Ben Hill Griffin Emery Smith esmith@bhgriffin.com 
99 Florida Citrus Commission Ellis Hunt ehunt@hbcoop.com

100 Florida's Natural Growers Tom Abrado tom.abrado@citrusworld.com 
101 Duda Farms Tracy Duda Chapman tracy.duda-chapman@duda.com
102 Lykes Brothers Charles Lykes, Jr. charles.lykes@lykes.com
103 The Mosaic Company Richard Ghent richard.ghent@mosaicco.com
104 Longleaf Business Park Robert Richard rw@rwrichard.com
105 Bok Tower Gardens President David Price dprice@boktower.org
106 Heart of Florida RMC CEO Ann Barnhart Ann.Barnhart@heartofflorida.com
107 Polk County Builder's Association Cathy Case cathyc@pcba.com 
108 LEGOLAND Rex Jackson rex.jackson@LEGOLAND.com 

TRANSPORTATION PROVIDERS
No. Agency/Organization Contact Email
109 Saddle Creek Transportation John Erwin john.erwin@sclogistics.com
110 Saddle Creek Transportation David Holley david.holley@sclogistics.com
111 Florida Trucking Association Ken Armstrong ken@fltrucking.org
112 CTL Transportation Joe Morrissey jmorrissey@ctllog.com
113 CTL Transportation Su Melchiorre smelchiorre@ctltrans.com
114 Statewide Harvesting and Hauling Adam Pate apate@statewideharvesting.com
115 CSX Aubrey Brown Aubrey_Brown@csx.com
116 LYNX Myles O'Keefe mokeefe@golynx.com
117 Walmart DC Fleet Transportation Angel Ortiz aortiz2@wal-mart.com
118 Sherwin-Williams Lead Dispatcher Steve Strickland charles.strickland@sherwin.com
119 Oakley Transportation Dir. of Safety Kelly McDowell k.mcdowell@oakleytransport.com
120 Sunland Distribution Ops. Manager Max Strickland operationsmanager@sunlandltl.com
121 Citrus Connection Sr. Planner Rodney Wetzel rwetzel@ridecitrus.com
122 Brightline
123 SunRail Public Information Steve Olson Steve.Olson@dot.state.fl.us

FDOT District 1 STAFF
No. Agency/Organization Contact Email
124 NE Polk US 27 Study Project Manager Sarah Catala Sarah.Catala@dot.state.fl.us
125 ISD Systems Planning Lawrence Massey Lawrence.Massey@dot.state.fl.us
126 ISD Systems Planning Chris Simpron Christopher.Simpron@dot.state.fl.us
127 ISD Complete Streets Deborah Chesna Deborah.Chesna@dot.state.fl.us
128 ISD Freight Keith Robbins Keith.Robbins@dot.state.fl.us
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129 ISD Nicole Mills Nicole.Mills@dot.state.fl.us
130 PD&E Gwen Pipkin Gwen.Pipkin@dot.state.fl.us
131 PD&E William Hartmann William.Hartmann@dot.state.fl.us
132 PD&E Jennifer Marshall Jennnifer.Marshall@dot.state.fl.us
133 PD&E David Turley David.Turley@dot.state.fl.us
134 Traffic Operations Nathan Kautz Nathan.Kautz@dot.state.fl.us
135 Traffic Operations Keith Slater Keith.Slater@dot.state.fl.us
136 Traffic Operations Katherine Chinault Katherine.Chinault@dot.state.fl.us
137 Polk TPO Liaison Millie Brown Millie.Brown@dot.state.fl.us
138 Heartland TPO Liaison Lori Carlton Lori.Carlton@dot.state.fl.us
139 Design - Roadway Eduardo Ponce Eduardo.Ponce@dot.state.fl.us
140 Design - Project Management Walter Breuggeman Walter.Breuggeman@dot.state.fl.us
141 Design Bernie Masing Bernie.Masing@dot.state.fl.us
142 SWAO Director Wayne Gaither Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us
143 ITS-TSMO Traffic Operations Mark Mathes Mark.Mathes@dot.state.fl.us
144 Work Program Director Melissa Slater Melissa.Slater@dot.state.fl.us
145 Maintenance Sharon Harris Sharon.Harris@dot.state.fl.us
146 FTE Jennifer Stults Jennifer.Stults@dot.state.fl.us 

FDOT District 5 STAFF
No. Agency/Organization Contact Email
147 Planning Manager Alison Stettner Alison.Stettner@dot.state.fl.us
148 Planning and Corridor Dev. Manager Heather Garcia Heather.Garcia@dot.state.fl.us

Florida's Turnpike Enterprise STAFF
No. Agency/Organization Contact Email
149 Environmental Management Engineer Henry Pinzon henry.pinzon@dot.state.fl.us
150 Project Manager Stephanie Underwood Stephanie.Underwood@dot.state.fl.us

Others
No. Agency/Organization Contact Email
151 USFWS John Wrublik john_wrublik@fws.gov
152 Lake Wales Ridge Eco. Working Group (none specified) lwrewg@gmail.com

mailto:Nicole.Mills@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Gwen.Pipkin@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:William.Hartmann@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Jennnifer.Marshall@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:David.Turley@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Nathan.Kautz@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Keith.Slater@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Katherine.Chinault@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Millie.Brown@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Lori.Carlton@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Eduardo.Ponce@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Walter.Breuggeman@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Bernie.Masing@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Mark.Mathes@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Melissa.Slater@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Sharon.Harris@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Jennifer.Stults@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Alison.Stettner@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Heather.Garcia@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:henry.pinzon@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Stephanie.Underwood@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:john_wrublik@fws.gov
mailto:lwrewg@gmail.com

	Sheet1

